Data Sheet
ALMD-EG1E/2E, ALMD-EL1E/2E
High Brightness SMT Round Red, Amber LED
Lamps
Description
The Broadcom® ALMD-Ex1E/2E series is essentially like a
conventional high brightness through holes LED in the form
of surface mount device. It can be assembled using

ALMD-EG1E/2E, ALMD-EL1E/2E Data Sheet High Brightness SMT Round Red, Amber LED Lamps
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Table 1:  Device Selection Guide
Part Number
Color and Dominant Wavelength d
(nm) Typ.a
a. Dominant wavelength, d, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
Luminous Intensity Iv (mcd)b, c, d
b. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package and it is tested with pulsing condition.
c. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
d. Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Viewing Angle
Typ. (°)e
e. ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half the on-axis intensity.
Min. Max.
ALMD-EG1E-Z2002 Red 621 12,000 27,000 15°
ALMD-EL1E- Z2002 Amber 590 12,000 27,000
ALMD-EL1E- Z2K02 Amber 590 12,000 27,000
ALMD-EL1E- Z2L02 Amber 590 12,000 27,000
ALMD-EG2E-XZ002 Red 621 7200 16,000 23°
ALMD-EL2E- XZ002 Amber 590 7200 16,000
ALMD-EL2E- XZK02 Amber 590 7200 16,000
ALMD-EL2E- XZL02 Amber 590 7200 16,000
A L M D  - x1 x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Table 2:  Part Numbering System
Code Description Option
x1 Package type E Round AlInGaP
x2 Color G Red
L Amber
x3 Viewing angle 1 15°
2 23°
x4 Product specific designation E
x5 Minimum intensity bin Refer to selection guide
x6 Maximum intensity bin Refer to selection guide
x7 Color bin 0 Full distribution
K Color Bin 2 and 4
L Color Bin 4 and 6
x8x9 Packaging option 02 Tested 20 mA, 13-in. carrier tape
Broadcom ALMD-ExxE-DS102
3
ALMD-EG1E/2E, ALMD-EL1E/2E Data Sheet High Brightness SMT Round Red, Amber LED Lamps
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 15%.
Tolerance for each bin is ± 0.05V.
Table 3:  Intensity Bin Limit Table (1.3:1 Iv Bin Ratio)
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
X 7200 9300
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
1 16000 21000
2 21000 27000
Table 4:  VF Bin Limit Table (V at 20 mA)
Bin
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA
Min. Max.
VD 1.8 2.0
VA 2.0 2.2
VB 2.2 2.4
VC 2.4 2.5
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Tolerance for each bin limit is ± 0.5 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
Table 5:  Red Color Range
Bin Min. Dom. Max. Dom. Chromaticity Coordinate
— 618.0 630.0 x 0.6873 0.6696 0.6892 0.7079
y 0.3126 0.3136 0.2941 0.2920
Table 6:  Amber Color Range
Bin Min. Dom. Max. Dom. Chromaticity Coordinate
1 584.5 587.0 x 0.5420 0.5370 0.5530 0.5570
y 0.4580 0.4550 0.4400 0.4420
2 587.0 589.5 x 0.5570 0.5530 0.5670 0.5720
y 0.4420 0.4400 0.4250 0.4270
4 589.5 592.0 x 0.5720 0.5670 0.5820 0.5870
y 0.4270 0.4250 0.4110 0.4130
6 592.0 594.5 x 0.5870 0.5820 0.5950 0.6000
y 0.4130 0.4110 0.3980 0.3990
CAT: X —> Luminous intensity bin X
BIN: 2  —> Color Bin 2
VF: VA —> Forward voltage bin VA
Broadcom ALMD-ExxE-DS102
4
ALMD-EG1E/2E, ALMD-EL1E/2E Data Sheet High Brightness SMT Round Red, Amber LED Lamps
Table 7:  Absolute Maximum Rating, TJ = 25°C
Parameter Red/Amber Units
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 5.
50 mA
Peak Forward Current 100b
b. Duty factor 30%, frequency 1 kHz.
mA
Power Dissipation 125 mW
Reverse Voltage Not recommended for reverse bias V’
LED Junction Temperature 110 °C
Operating Temperature Range –40 to +85 °C